BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Implementation petition No 332/202/

SERVICE APPEAL NO.504 OF 2018

Muhammad Jamil

Petitioner

VERSUS

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others

Respondents

APPLICATION FOR RELEASE OF SALARY OF THE RESPONDENTS NO.04.

Respectfully Sheweth,

- 1. That the above-mentioned Execution/Implementation petition is pending before this honorable Tribunal which is fix for 29.05.2023.
- 2. That on previous date of hearing the honorable Tribunal attached salaries of Respondents (Annexure-I) that Respondent No.02 has already submitted implementation/progress report on behalf Respondents (Annex-II).
- 3. That there is nothing which may prevent this honorable Tribunal to release salaries of the Respondent No.04.
- 4. As promotion is the domain of Establishment Department and Finance Department, being proforma respondent, has not active role in this regard.

It is therefore requested that on acceptance of this application/appeal salary of former Secretary Finance Department i.e Ikramullah Khan (now Secretary SMBR) may graciously be released.

Secretary Finance Department (Respondent-04)

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Execution Petition No.

55/2022 in SA#5409/2020

Execution Petition No.

145/2020 S#3891/2020

Execution Petition No. Execution Petition No.

109/2020 in SA#595/2020

Gohar Ali & others

110/2020 in SA#

VERSUS

Secretary Finance, Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Respondent

Appellants

Subject:-

REQUESTED FOR RELEASE OF MONTHLY SALARY OF THE RESPONDENT NO. IN THE ABOVE MENTIONED EXECUTION PETITION.

Respectfully Sheweth,

It is submitted with great reverence before this Honorable Tribunal as under: -

- 1. That this Honorable Tribunal directed the Respondents to implement this Honorable Tribunal Order/Judgment in the above cited Execution Petitions.
- 2. That the Respondent No. has abide respective orders of honorable courts with letter and spirit (Annexure-I).
- 3. The Respondent is much merciful for the said delay which was not intentional but due to unavoidable circumstances and due procedure of law.

It is therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of this compliance report this Honorable Tribunal has been earnestly requested to file the show cause notice and release the monthly salary of the Respondent No. , please.

Secretary Finance Department (Respondent-)

1- DUL is an application submitted by Secretary Finance Department, wherein he requested to release his release that was outlained in Execution Petition Noi: 55/2022, 145/2020, 109/2020, 110/2020 and 332/2021.

2.9f approved, this office may be allowed to release the salony of respondentise. Secretary Finance. Assistant Registran

3. Hon'ble Chairman Para MM

29/5/23



KHYBER PAKHTUNKWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

No: 1542-43/ST Dated: 29/05/2023

All communications should be addressed to the Registrar KPK Service Tribunal and not any official by name.

Ph:- 091-9212281 Fax:- 091-9213262

To

The Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Subject:

SALARY RELEASE OF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, FINANCE DEPARTMENT IN EXECUTION PETITION No. 55/2022 OF SERVICE APPEAL NO. 5409/2020, EXECUTION PETITION No. 145/2020 OF SERVICE APPEAL NO. 3891/2020, EXECUTION PETITION No. 109/2020 OF SERVICE APPEAL NO. 595/2020, EXECUTION PETITION No. 55/2022 OF SERVICE APPEAL NO. , AND EXECUTION PETITION No. 332/2021 OF SERVICE APPEAL NO. 504/2018.

Dear Sir,

I am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of Order dated 27.03.2022 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

Encl: As Above.

(AAMIR FAROOQ)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Endst: Even No. And Dated

1. Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Finance Department.